flows are exposed to changes in market interest rates.  The assets are short term interest bearing deposits.

The Group does not have any policy in place and no financial instruments are employed to mitigate interest

rate risks.

At balance date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to Australian and Chilean variable

interest rate risk:

   2014   2013

Australia   $   $

Financial assets

Cash at bank 334,340 717,410

Chile

Financial assets

Cash at bank 288 3,048

The Group has no interest bearing liabilities and is therefore not exposed to interest rate risks.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the end of the

reporting period.  The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonable possible change over the financial year using

the observed range for the historic 2 years.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all variables held constant,

post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post tax profit

Higher/(Lower)

Equity

Higher/(Lower)

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $ $ $ $

CONSOLIDATED

+1% (100 basis points) 3,346 7,204 3,346 7,204

-1% (100 basis points) (3,346) (7,204) (3,346) (7,204)

The movements in profit and equity are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate cash balances.

(ii) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.

The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have

sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without

incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The table below reflects all contractually fixed pay-offs and receivables for settlement, repayments and

[…]

Trade creditors and accruals and

other creditors 86,571 176,132 86,571 176,132

Total financial liabilities 86,571 176,132 86,571 176,132

The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair values of financial assets and
liabilities:

Cash and cash equivalent:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short-term to
maturity.

Receivables and payables:  The carrying amount approximates fair value.

Available-for-sale financial assets:  Quoted prices in active markets been used to determine the fair value of
listed available-for-sale investments (Level 1).  The fair value of these financial assets has been based on
the closing quoted bid prices at reporting date, excluding transaction costs.

(iv) Price Risk

Listed Securities

Equity securities price risk arises from investments in equity securities.  To limit this risk the Group

diversifies its portfolio in accordance with limits set by the Board.  The equity investments is of a high

quality and is publicly traded on the LSE (London Stock Exchange Alternative Investment Market).

Sensitivity analysis

CONSOLIDATED  Effect on: Effect on:

  Profit Equity Profit Equity

Share Price Sensitivity Sensitivity 2014 2014 2013 2013

Risk Variable +5% - - - 1,083

 -5% - - - (1,083)

ORO VERDE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

47

25. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(v) Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that changes in foreign exchange rates will affect the Group’s income or

the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The Group is exposed to currency risk on purchases that

are denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities, primarily

the United Sates Dollar (USD) and Chilean Peso (CP). The currencies in which the transactions primarily